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Transmittal AB-01-108 Date: AUGUST 3, 2001 

CHANGE REQUEST 1790


SUBJECT: Final Update to the 2001 Medicare Physician Fee Schedule Database 

The Division of Health Plan Provider Data will make the updated file available to carriers on CMS’
Mainframe Telecommunications System on Tuesday, August 7, 2001. 

The file name for the Final Update to the 2001 Medicare Physician Fee Schedule Database is:
MU10.@BF12390.MFS2001.QTR4.C00000.V0807. 

The file name for intermediaries is: 
MU10.@BF12390.MFS2001.QTR4.C00000.V0807.FI 

The filename for the therapy supplemental files for intermediaries is:
MU10.@BF12390.MFS2001.SUPL.Q4.V0807.FI. 

The changes in this update must be implemented by October 1, 2001, after providing 30 days notice,
in accordance with the Medicare Carriers Manual, Part 3, §15902. Unless otherwise stated in this 
transmittal, changes will be effective for services performed on or after January 1, 2001. Carriers 
need not search their files to either retract payment for claims already paid or to retroactively pay
claims. However, carriers should adjust claims brought to their attention. 

Changes included in this final update are as follows: 

CPT Code Revision 

A4570 Procedure Status = I 
A4580 Procedure Status = I 
A4590 Procedure Status = I 
NOTE: Procedure Status change for A4570, A4580, and A4590

effective for dates of service on/after 10/01/2001 

G0219 Procedure Status = N 
G0219 TC Procedure Status = N 
G0219 26 Procedure Status = N 
NOTE: Effective for dates of service on/after 07/01/2001 

11976 Global Period = 000 
15824 Global Period = 000 
15825 Global Period = 000 
15826 Global Period = 000 
15828 Global Period = 000 
15829 Global Period = 000 
15876 Global Period = 000 
15877 Global Period = 000 
15878 Global Period = 000 
15879 Global Period = 000 
17380 Global Period = 000 
33960 Global Period = 000 
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36468 Global Period = 000 
36469 Global Period = 000 
41820 Global Period = 000 
41821 Global Period = 000 
41850 Global Period = 000 
41870 Global Period = 000 

63043 Bilateral Surgery Indicator = 0

63044 Bilateral Surgery Indicator = 0

73718 Bilateral Surgery Indicator = 2

73718 26 Bilateral Surgery Indicator = 2

73718 TC Bilateral Surgery Indicator = 2

73719 Bilateral Surgery Indicator = 2

73719 26 Bilateral Surgery Indicator = 2

73719 TC Bilateral Surgery Indicator = 2


34800 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

34802 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

34804 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

34808 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

34812 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

34813 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

34820 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

34825 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

34826 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

34830 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

34831 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

34832 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

36870 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

43231 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

43232 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

48554 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2

48556 Co-Surgery Indicator = 2


17004 Multiple Procedural Indicator = 2

34826 Multiple Procedural Indicator = 0


48554 Team Surgery Indicator = 2

48556 Team Surgery Indicator = 2


76977/global Transition Non-Facility PE = 0.84
76977/global Fully Implemented Non-Facility PE = 0.84
76977 TC Transition Non-Facility PE = 0.82
76977 TC Fully Implemented Non-Facility PE = 0.82 

90471 Malpractice RVUs = 0.00 
90472 Malpractice RVUs = 0.00 
93668 Malpractice RVUs = 0.00 

Medicare Coordinated Care Demonstration 
Codes (HCPCS Codes G9009 through G9012) 

NOTE:	 See Change Request 1548 for further information related to these services.
Effective for dates of service on or after July 1, 2001. 

HCPCS Code: G9009

Desc: MCCD, risk adj, main, level3

ProcStat: X

RVU Work: 0.00

Base RVU PE: 0.00
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Base RVU SOSPE: 0.00 
Tran Non-Fac PE RVU: 0.00 
Tran Fac PE RVU:

Non-Fac PE RVU:

Facility PE RVU:

Malpractice RVU:

PC/TC:

SOS:

Global:

Pre-Op:

Intra-Op:

Post-Op:

Mult Surg:

Bilt Surg:

Asst Surg:

Co Surg:

Team Surg:

Bill Med:

Diag Supv:


HCPCS Code:

Desc:

ProcStat:

RVU Work:

Base RVU PE:

Base RVU SOSPE:


0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9

9

XXX

0.00

0.00

0.00

9

9

9

9

9

9

9


G9010

MCCD, risk adj, main, level4

X

0.00

0.00

0.00


Tran Non-Fac PE RVU: 0.00 
Tran Fac PE RVU:

Non-Fac PE RVU:

Facility PE RVU:

Malpractice RVU:

PC/TC:

SOS:

Global:

Pre-Op:

Intra-Op:

Post-Op:

Mult Surg:

Bilt Surg:

Asst Surg:

Co Surg:

Team Surg:

Bill Med:

Diag Supv:


HCPCS Code:

Desc:

ProcStat:

RVU Work:

Base RVU PE:

Base RVU SOSPE:


0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9

9

XXX

0.00

0.00

0.00

9

9

9

9

9

9

9


G9011

MCCD, risk adj, main, level5

X

0.00

0.00

0.00


Tran Non-Fac PE RVU: 0.00 
Tran Fac PE RVU:

Non-Fac PE RVU:

Facility PE RVU:

Malpractice RVU:

PC/TC:

SOS:

Global:


0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9

9

XXX
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Pre-Op: 0.00

Intra-Op: 0.00

Post-Op: 0.00

Mult Surg: 9

Bilt Surg: 9

Asst Surg: 9

Co Surg: 9

Team Surg: 9

Bill Med: 9

Diag Supv: 9


HCPCS Code: G9012

Desc: MCCD, other case manage

ProcStat: X

RVU Work: 0.00

Base RVU PE: 0.00

Base RVU SOSPE: 0.00

Tran Non-Fac PE RVU: 0.00

Tran Fac PE RVU: 0.00

Non-Fac PE RVU: 0.00

Facility PE RVU: 0.00

Malpractice RVU: 0.00

PC/TC: 9

SOS: 9

Global: XXX

Pre-Op: 0.00

Intra-Op: 0.00

Post-Op: 0.00

Mult Surg: 9

Bilt Surg: 9

Asst Surg: 9

Co Surg: 9

Team Surg: 9

Bill Med: 9

Diag Supv: 9


The effective date for this Program Memorandum (PM) is January 1, 2001. 

The implementation date for this PM is October 1, 2001. 

These instructions should be implemented within your current operating budget. 

This PM may be discarded after October 1, 2002. 

If you have any questions, contact Rick Ensor at (410) 786-5617. 


